

Levelling Register.—Continued.

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
	78,427				163.24	Brought up.
261	78,777	6.87	4.32	2.55	165.79	
2	79,457	2.70	5.21	2.51	163.28	
3	80,143	2.56	7.47	4.91	158.37	
4	80,624	3.88	4.11	.23	158.14	
5	80,903	3.57	8.35	4.78	153.36	Level of water at a bend
6	81,083	8.35	4.20	4.15	157.51	of the Grand River.
7	81,690	3.02	4.92	1.90	155.61	At 213 feet from the 607
						level of water at an-
						other bend in Grand R.
8	82,103	2.50	8.21	5.71	149.90	Level of water.
9	82,267	8.21	.72	7.49	157.39	
270	82,504	9.54	.68	8.86	166.25	
1	82,612	10.78	.09	10.69	176.94	
2	82,701	10.33	.84	9.49	186.43	
3	82,940	7.04	.87	6.17	192.60	
4	83,177	3.22	10.07	6.85	185.75	
5	83,336	1.45	8.00	6.55	179.20	Bench mark, No. 9.
6	83,614	8.95	.76	8.19	187.39	September 3.
7	83,722	11.27	.93	10.34	197.73	Rivulet running to west.
8	83,860	10.16	.00	10.16	207.89	Cedar swamp with soft
9	84,007	12.26	.59	11.67	219.56	and deciduous wood.
280	84,163	12.52	.03	12.49	232.05	
1	84,312	10.76	.65	10.11	242.16	
2	84,449	12.07	.45	11.62	253.78	
3	84,618	11.71	.24	11.47	265.25	
4	85,038	11.14	2.26	8.88	274.13	Cedar swamp.
5	85,336	10.20	.50	9.70	283.83	
6	85,526	12.16	.00	12.16	295.99	
7	85,696	10.72	.34	10.38	306.37	
8	85,842	10.63	.35	10.28	316.65	
9	86,024	12.21	.00	12.21	328.86	
290	86,182	11.86	.40	11.46	340.32	
1	86,355	13.62	.00	13.62	353.94	
2	86,444	11.00	.15	10.85	364.79	
3	86,590	10.88	1.09	9.79	374.58	
4	86,708	10.93	.01	10.92	385.50	
5	86,950	7.50	11.12	3.62	381.88	
6	87,003	.23	10.79	10.56	371.32	Cedar bottom.
7	87,085	.66	11.26	10.60	360.72	
8	87,306	.12	11.00	10.88	349.84	
9	87,492	10.49	.00	10.49	360.33	
300	87,791	13.04	.19	12.85	373.18	
1	88,106	7.27	.76	6.51	379.69	
2	88,180	10.55	.08	10.47	390.16	
3	88,323	13.27	.31	12.96	403.12	
4	88,426	12.02	1.86	10.16	413.28	
5	88,531	11.94	.00	11.94	425.22	
6	88,611	11.63	.52	11.11	436.33	
7	88,697	11.44	.60	10.84	447.17	
8	88,751	11.44	.08	11.36	458.53	
9	88,809	11.44	.00	11.44	469.97	
310	88,883	11.28	.00	11.28	481.25	
1	89,165	8.16	.30	7.86	489.11	
2	89,235	10.73	.23	10.50	499.61	
3	89,477	7.87	10.60	2.73	496.88	
4	89,998	5.83	11.40	3.55	491.33	
5	90,104	1.24	11.55	10.31	481.02	
6	90,162	.02	11.52	11.50	469.52	
7	90,220	.00	11.02	11.02	458.50	
8	90,548	.68	6.43	5.75	452.75	
9	90,635	10.73	.40	10.33	463.08	
320	90,688	11.34	.13	11.21	474.29	
1	90,801	9.20	.26	8.94	483.23	
2	90,884	12.00	.17	11.83	495.06	
3	90,979	11.33	.41	10.92	505.98	
4	91,316	7.30	10.76	3.46	502.52	
	91,316				502.52	Carried over.